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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

Assembly District 50

 10,092 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,358 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,358 

 8,036 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,247 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (PROGRESS FOR ALL)

 1 ALFRED FERRER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTON BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROKWYN FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PETROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPI KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BLOODGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK MSCICHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTI NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA PEHME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MODICA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA DEJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY CARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MINTUS (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

Assembly District 50

Total Votes  9,338 

Unrecorded  1,020 

Assembly District 52

 12,265 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 265 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,694 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,694 

 10,431 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,121 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (PROGRESS FOR ALL)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LACITIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO L. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BIRDSEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEMAL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PASAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN ZENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ACHILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 3 NELSON BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KAUSULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL PAGE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,601 

Unrecorded  1,093 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

Assembly District 53

 120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  121 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  121 

 90 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 10 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (PROGRESS FOR ALL)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC SOFER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102 

Unrecorded  19 

Assembly District 57

 737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  760 

 633 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 73 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (PROGRESS FOR ALL)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARABROOKE TILLBROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  712 

Unrecorded  48 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 23,214 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 380 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 334 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,933 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,933 

 19,190 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,451 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (PROGRESS FOR ALL)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED FERRER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LACITIGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO L. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTON BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROKWYN FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BIRDSEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PETROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKUB SYTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEMAL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PASAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE TAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 LIN ZENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ACHILLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPI KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BLOODGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK MSCICHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTI NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 3 NELSON BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA PEHME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MODICA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA DEJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY CARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MINTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARABROOKE TILLBROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KAUSULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORREY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,753 

Unrecorded  2,180 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:19:40PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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